
2024 RGVGCA/LA JOYA ISD JV INVITATIONAL

GOLF TOURNAMENT

GIRLS RESULTS

TEAM RESULTS INDIVIDUAL RESULTS

1 Mission Veterans Memorial = 452 1 Alyssa Flores (PSJA High)- ind = 100

2 La Joya Palmview B = 468 *2 Savanna Treviño (Mission Veterans Mem) = 102

*3 PSJA North = 474 3 Ashlyn Holbrook (McAllen High)- ind = 102

4 La Joya Palmview A = 474 4 Alexa Avila (PSJA High )- ind = 103

5 Edinburg Vela = 475 5 Aidin Alanis (La Joya Palmview B) = 106

6 La Joya Juarez-Lincoln = 480 6 Ava Lugo (PSJA North) = 111

7 Edinburg Economedes = 500 7 Ximena Ontiveros (La Joya Palmview A) = 112

8 Samantha Salgado (La Joya Palmview A) = 113

* - won 5th person playoff for 3rd place 9 America Pompa (La Joya Juarez-Lincoln) = 114

10 Myah Saenz (Mission Veterans Memorial) = 115

Cayla Beltan (Edinburg Vela) = 115

* - won scorecard playoff for 2nd place

Date:  October 21, 2024 (Monday)

Field:  44 players

Course:  Howling Trails GC (La Joya)

Par:  72

Conditions:  Sunny and Calm   81°   6 mph

 INDIVIDUAL PARTICIPANTS

9 MEDALISTS

INDIVIDUALS

31 Victorial Tovar (Mission High) = 125

17 Jazmine Hernandez (Mission High) = 120

3 Ashlyn Holbrook (McAllen High) = 102

17 Ella Butters (McAllen High) = 120

dnf Kate Wiesehan (McAllen High) = WD

4 Alexa Avila (PSJA High) = 103

1 Alyssa Flores (PSJA High) = 100

20 Jessabell Delgado (PSJA Memorial) = 121

36 Anizah Mata (PSJA Memorial) = 126



TEAM BY TEAM SCORES

7 TEAM PARTICIPANTS

1st Mission Veterans Memorial 2nd La Joya Palmview B

10 Myah Saenz = 115 31 Shelsy Vera = 125

12 Stella Venecia = 116 5 Aidin Alanis = 106

16 Brianna Perez = 119 12 Daniella Solis = 116

17 Lacey Ibarra = 120 36 Alig Treviño = 126

2 Savanna Treviño = 102 20 Stacie Delgado = 121

TEAM TOTAL:  = 452 TEAM TOTAL:  = 468

3rd PSJA North 4th La Joya Palmview A

6 Ava Lugo = 111 36 Camila Alfaro = 126

28 Desirae Lopez = 124 26 Marian Arvizu = 123

15 Joyce Ilarraza = 118 36 Camila Cachola = 126

20 Ava Hernandez = 121 7 Ximena Ontiveros = 112

31 Katelyn Gutierrez = 125 8 Samantha Salgado = 113

TEAM TOTAL:  = 474 TEAM TOTAL:  = 474

5th Edinburg Vela 6th La Joya Juarez-Lincoln

12 Amanda Guel = 116 9 America Pompa = 114

10 Cayla Beltran = 115 28 Darytza Hernandez = 124

20 Karsen Hepworth = 121 20 Meagan Cruz = 121

26 Holly Hayes = 123 36 Natalia Calata = 126

36 Alexandra Sauceda = 126 20 Yesenia Gaona = 121

TEAM TOTAL:  = 475 TEAM TOTAL:  = 480

7th Edinburg Economedes

31 Ysel Saenz = 125

36 Maricela Martinez = 126

31 Alison Saenz = 125

36 Natalie Rodriguez = 126

28 Czarina Leija = 124

TEAM TOTAL:  = 500



INDIVIDUAL STANDINGS

PLAYER SCHOOL Total

1 Alyssa Flores (ind) PSJA High 100

2 Savanna Treviño Mission Veterans Memorial 102

3 Ashlyn Holbrook (ind) McAllen High 102

4 Alexa Avila (ind) PSJA High 103

5 Aidin Alanis La Joya Palmview B 106

6 Ava Lugo PSJA North 111

7 Ximena Ontiveros La Joya Palmview A 112

8 Samantha Salgado La Joya Palmview A 113

9 America Pompa La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 114

10 Myah Saenz Mission Veterans Memorial 115

Cayla Beltran Edinburg Vela 115

12 Stella Venecia Mission Veterans Memorial 116

Daniella Solis La Joya Palmview B 116

Amanda Guel Edinburg Vela 116

15 Joyce Ilarraza PSJA North 118

16 Brianna Perez Mission Veterans Memorial 119

17 Lacey Ibarra Mission Veterans Memorial 120

Jazmine Hernandez (ind) Mission High 120

Ella Butters (ind) McAllen High 120

20 Stacie Delgado La Joya Palmview B 121

Ava Hernandez PSJA North 121

Karsen Hepworth Edinburg Vela 121

Meagan Cruz La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 121

Yesenia Gaona La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 121

Jessabell Delgado (ind) PSJA Memorial 121

26 Marian Arvizu La Joya Palmview A 123

Holly Hayes Edinburg Vela 123

28 Desirae Lopez PSJA North 124

Darytza Hernandez La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 124

Czarina Leija Edinburg Economedes 124

31 Shelsy Vera La Joya Palmview B 125

Katelyn Gutierrez PSJA North 125

Ysel Saenz Edinburg Economedes 125

Alison Saenz Edinburg Economedes 125

Victoria Tovar (ind) Mission High 125

36 Alig Treviño La Joya Palmview B 126

Camila Alfaro La Joya Palmview A 126

Camila Cachola La Joya Palmview A 126

Alexandra Sauceda Edinburg Vela 126

Natalia Calata La Joya Juarez-Lincoln 126

Maricela Martinez Edinburg Economedes 126

Natalie Rodriguez Edinburg Economedes 126

Anizah Mata (ind) PSJA Memorial 126

dnf Kate Wiesehan (ind) McAllen High WD


